AMENDMENT TO RULES COMM. PRINT 118–36 OFFERED BY MR. MOOLENAAR OF MICHIGAN

Page 599, lines 1 and 2, strike "(d)(1)(A) of such section is amended—".

Page 599, line 2, strike "by" and insert the following:

1 (1) in subparagraph (A), by

Page 599, line 3, strike the period at the end and insert "; and".

After page 599, line 3, add the following:

- 2 (2) in subparagraph (B), by adding at the end the following: 3 4 "(viii) An identification of perform-5 ance goals and measures to advance the lines of effort of the Initiative relative to 6 7 the operational requirements of the Initia-8 tive, determined in coordination with the 9 Secretary of each military department.".
- Page 599, line 5, insert an em dash after "amended".

Page 599, line 2, strike "by" and insert the following:

1 (1) by

Page 599, line 6, strike the period at the end and insert "; and".

After page 599, line 6, add the following:

- 2 (2) by striking paragraph (2) and inserting the
- following:
- 4 "(2) A detailed description of the progress
- 5 made toward achieving the performance goals and
- 6 measures identified pursuant to subsection
- 7 (d)(1)(B)(viii).".

